### **CALENDAR OF EVENTS**

Saturday, April 22, 2023 Art entered 9:00 – 12:00 Noon Paducah City Hall 300 South 5th Street Paducah, KY

The Judge is Arthur Williams

#### Awards Reception, Judge's Critique and Viewing

April 22, 2023

3:15 pm-5:00 pm

#### **EXHIBIT HOURS**

April 24 – May 5, 2022 Monday – Friday 9:00 am – 4:30 pm Saturday, April 29 1:00 pm – 3:00 pm

#### PICK UP ART AND PRIZE MONEY

Saturday, May 6, 2023 9:00 am – 12:00 Noon

There will be a \$10-per-day charge for artwork not picked up on this day.

# The annual art show is sponsored by the Woman's Club of Paducah.

#### An Art EXHIBIT and CONTEST Open to Professional, Non-Professional and Student Artists

Awards are funded through donations from local businesses and citizens. All programs, activities and services will be provided equally without regard to race, color, religion, national origin, age, gender or disability.

#### LIABILITY AND INSURANCE:

Signature on the entry card constitutes agreement by the entrant that there shall be NO liability on the Part of the Woman's Club of Paducah, its agents or officers or the City of Paducah.

All insurance for the 86th annual art show will be the responsibility of the artist. All reasonable care will be used in the handling the artist's work.

**ELIGIBILITY:** Art students ages K through grade 12 and adults are eligible to enter. All entries must be the original artwork of the entering artist. Entry must not have been entered into any previous Woman's Club of Paducah show. No prints are allowed. No work copied from another artist or instructor, from a picture or print having appeared in print will be allowed. Work using the composition or art elements of another is NOT considered to be original art! Any entry deemed unsuitable for public display will be rejected. No photography, craft work,

stitchery or sculpture will be accepted. Signing the registration form constitutes permission by the artist for the Woman's Club of Paducah to photograph the art exhibited and use it for publicity in print or on the web.



## The Woman's Club of Paducah

Presents

# THE 86<sup>TH</sup> ART SHOW

April 22 – May 6, 2023 Paducah City Hall Rotunda 300 South 5th Street Paducah, KY 42001



2022 Best of Show Winner Is John McLaren

ENTRY FORM – MAX 3
Professional  Non-Professional
Name:
Address:
Phone:
Email:
Title:
Medium:
Price:
Title:
Medium:
Price:
Title:
Medium:
Price:
ADVANCE REGISTRATION RECOMMENDED
Mail with entry fee to:
Woman's Club of Paducah
1406 Jefferson Street
Paducah, KY 42001
For information, call: Kathleen McMahan @ 270-519-5648

#### Best of Show - \$500

#### **Professional Awards**

1st place: \$300 2nd place: \$250 3rd place: \$200

#### **Non-Professional Awards**

Oils, Acrylics, Watercolors, Pastels, Mixed Media / Drawing 1st place: \$100 2nd place: \$75 3rd place: \$50

#### Adult Entry Fee: \$20 per painting

Outstanding Student - \$100 Student (K - 12) K-2, 3-5, 6-8, 9-12 1st - \$20, 2nd - \$15, 3rd - \$10

STUDENT ENTRY FORM
Student's Grade
Name:
Address:
Phone:
School:
Art Teacher:
Number of Entries (Max 2):

#### ADVANCE REGISTRATION IS RECOMMENDED

or bring your registration forms and entry fees to City Hall on Saturday, April 22, 2022 between 9:00 am and Noon.

## Prizes will be distributed at the end of the show.

An identification tag (not the registration form) must be on the back of each work with the name, address and phone number of the artist. Early removal of artwork is **NOT** permitted.

All artwork must be two-dimensional, and entries must be framed, stripped of stiffly matted so it will be able to display properly on an easel.

# If you have any questions, please call Kathleen McMahan: 270-519-5648

## The Woman's Club of Paducah

1906 - 2023

117 years of All Volunteer Community Service

and 1935 – 2023 Annual Art Show

> A 501(c)3 Organization